
Application Form

Overview

The PhD and Postdoc Mobility Program is aimed at European-based AI PhDs and 
postdocs visiting the ELIAS/ELLIS network for a research exchange with an Industry/
Startup or Academic institution at another site in Europe. 

ELIAS/ELLIS-external participants can apply for a mobility grant if the following 
conditions are fulfilled:

1. The visit should contribute to the ELIAS project.

2. Both advisors are ELLIS members 

3. One advisor must either be an ELLIS Fellow/Scholar OR an ELLIS Unit Faculty. 

Terms and Conditions

Please read the Terms and Conditions for application carefully before filling out and 
submitting this form. They can be found at https://elias-ai.eu/mobility-program/

Submitting Your Application

Applications are possible year-round, but should be submitted no later than 1 month before 
the starting date of the exchange visit, as they need to be processed by the ELIAS PhD & 
Postdoc Mobility Committee. Applications should be sent to 'phd@ellis.eu' with the subject 
line: 'Application ELIAS Mobility Grant: Applicant's Last Name'; the two supervisors should 
be cc’ed and support the application.
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1. PhD Student/Postdoc

Name:
E-mail:
Phone:
Affiliation:

Country:
Career stage:
ELLIS Membership:

ELIAS Membership:

2. Supervision
Enter the names and ELLIS role of the advisor of your home institution and your host institution (travel
destination). If your advisor is a ‘Fellow’ or ‘Scholar’, he or she is automatically also a Member but will
in addition be listed on the Fellows page as either a ‘Fellow’ or ‘Scholar’. All ELLIS Members are listed
on the Members page.

Primary advisor, home institution

Name:

E-mail:

Affiliation:

Country:

ELLIS Membership:

Secondary advisor, host institution

Name:

E-mail:

Affiliation:

Country:

ELLIS Membership:

3. Travel Expenses

Starting date of the visit:
End date of the visit:
Estimated amount, in EUR:
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Describe the expected travel expenses. Please consult the Terms and Conditions for more information 
about eligible and non-eligible costs. We strongly encourage travel by train. Note that the upper 
reimbursement limit is 2,400 EUR.

4. Purpose of the visit

Indicate at least 1 and up to 5 research fields that your work / the exchange will contribute to.

Geometric Deep Learning
Robust Machine Learning
Interactive Learning and Interventional Representations
Machine Learning and Computer Vision
Robot Learning
Human-centric Machine Learning
Theory, Algorithms and Computations of Modern Learning Systems 
Quantum- and Physics-based Machine Learning
Natural Intelligence
Health
Machine Learning in Earth and Climate Sciences
Natural Language Processing (NLP)
Multimedia / Multimodal Information
Information Retrieval
Explainability and Fairness in Data Mining
Symbolic Machine Learning
Trustworthy Machine Learning 
Interpretability and Fairness
Law and Ethics
Machine Learning in Chemistry & Material Sciences
Other:
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Briefly describe how the visit contributes to the ELIAS project and mention the specific Work Package 
involved (see the attached page)

5. Terms and Signature

I have read and agree with the Terms and Conditions of the PhD & Postdoc Mobility Program 
(available at https://elias-ai.eu/mobility-program/).

I agree that the personal data included in this form will be processed for the purposes of the 
PhD & Postdoc Mobility Program.

I agree to submit the Reimbursement Form to phd@ellis.eu within 1 month after the travel.*

I agree to acknowledge travel support from ELIAS in any publications resulting from the visit.*

*Instructions will be sent with the approval of your application.

Signature

Name:

Date:

Signature:

The Mobility Program has received funding from the European Union’s Horizon Europe research 
and innovation programme under grant agreement No. 101120237 (ELIAS) 

4

https://elias-ai.eu/wp-content/uploads/2024/10/ELIAS-European-Lighthouse-of-AI-for-Sustainability-@elias_project-www.elias-ai.eu-elias-coordination@unitn.it-v.1.pdf

	p-email: 
	p-phone: 
	p-affiliation: 
	p-country: 
	p-career: []
	p-ellis: []
	p-elise: []
	s1-name: 
	s1-email: 
	s1-affiliation: 
	s1-country: 
	s1-ellis: []
	s2-name: 
	s2-email: 
	s2-affiliation: 
	s2-country: 
	s2-ellis: []
	startdate: 
	enddate: 
	amount: 
	descexpenses: 
	ra1: Off
	ra2: Off
	ra3: Off
	ra4: Off
	ra5: Off
	ra6: Off
	ra7: Off
	ra8: Off
	ra9: Off
	ra10: Off
	ra11: Off
	ra12: Off
	ra13: Off
	ra14: Off
	ra15: Off
	ra16: Off
	otherra: 
	motivation: 
	terms1: Off
	terms2: Off
	terms3: Off
	terms4: Off
	p-name: 
	p-date: 
	ra17: Off
	ra18: Off
	ra19: Off
	ra20: Off
	ra21: Off


